FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-19-2000



101463199

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

8-21-00	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHE
	PATENTS ONLY

bmission Type	Conveyance Ty	70	
New	X Assignment	Security Agreemen	t
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		se ONLY by U.S. Government Agence partmental File	cies) ecret File
nveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional	names of conveying parties atta	Execution Dat
lame (line 1) Amersham Pharmacia Bioto	ech, Inc.		Month Day Y 08 10 200
lame (line 2)	79-110		Execution Date
cond Party ame (line 1)			Month Day
ame (line 2)]
ceiving Party		lest if additional account of	
Name (line 1) MOLECULAR DYNAMICS,		lark if additional names of receiv	Ing parties attached If document to be r is an assignment a
Name (line 2)			receiving party is n domiciled in the Un States, an appointn
Iress (line 1) 928 East Arques Avenue			of a domestic representative is at (Designation must
iress (line 2)			separate document Assignment.)
iress (line 3) Sunnyvale	California State/Country	94086 Zip Code	
mestic Representative Name and	d Address	or the first Receiving Party only.	
Name			
dress (line 1)			
dress (line 2)			
dress (line 3)			
dress (line 4)			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011068 FRAME: 0203

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	er (408) 297-9733		
Name [Thomas Schneck				
Address (line 1)	Law Offices of Thomas Schneck				
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 2-E				
Address (line 3)	San Jose, CA 95109-0005				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	s of the attached conveyance do	cument # 2		
• •	Number(s) or Patent Numb	· · ·	k if additional numbers attached		
	e Patent Application Number or the Pate ent Application Number(s)	ent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num Pa	bers for the same property). tent Number(s)		
09/498,585] [tent rumber(3)		
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent t named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent appl	ication was Month Day Year		
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT		
	r PCT application number				
_	not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of P	roperties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	# One		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	: \$ 40.00		
Method (Deposit	of Payment: Enclos				
-	payment by deposit account or if addition	onal fees can be charged to the account.) cosit Account Number:	# 19-0590		
	Auf	thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement a	nd Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Thom	nas Schneck ,	Mirmas Action	August 16, 2000		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 011068 FRAME: 0204

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, AMERSHAM PHARMACIA BIOTECH, INC., a New Jersey corporation, having an address of 800 Centennial Avenue, P.O. Box 1327, Piscataway, New Jersey 08855, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the owner of U.S. patent application S.N. 09/498,585 filed February 4, 2000 (PATENT APPLICATION hereafter);

Whereas, MOLECULAR DYNAMICS, INC., a California corporation, having an address of 928 East Arques Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94086, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the said PATENT APPLICATION, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, together with any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue and re-examined version thereof, and together with the right to recover damages for past and future infringement of the PATENT APPLICATION, to the full end of the term for which said PATENT APPLICATION is granted, as fully and entirely the same would have been held by it had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this $\frac{10^{-46}}{2}$ day of $\frac{\text{flog } \omega + \text{flog } \omega}{2}$, 2000.

AMERSHAM PHARMACIA BIOTECH, INC.

Name: Andrew Rackear

Title: President

REEL: 011068 FRAME: 0205

State of New Jersey)	
. 4 . 1)	S.S.
County of Middlesex)	

On August 10, 2000, before me, Stephen R. Jones, personally appeared Andrew Rackear, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 08/21/2000

(Seal)

Notary Public)

STEPHEN R. JONES
NORMY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
NY COMMISSION EUR. APRil. 14, 2002

PATENT REEL: 011068 FRAME: 0206